

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2020

Sandeep Sunil Kumar .....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....Respondent

Himanshu Kode h/f.Anjali Patil For Applicant

M.G.Patil APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J**

**DATE : 16th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Not before the bench of which Prakash D.Naik J. is a member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**