

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2020**

Sandeep Sunil Kumar Lohariya ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

-----

Mr. Himanshu Kode I.by Ms. Anjali Patil for the applicant.

Ms. A.S. Pai, Special P.P. a/w. Mr. P.H. Gaikwad-Patil-APP for the State.

-----

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J**

**DATED : 21<sup>ST</sup> FEBRUARY 2020**

**PC. :**

. Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable on 5<sup>th</sup> March 2020. Learned Special PP- Aruna Pai waives service for respondent no. 1. Notice be served upon the respondent no.2 through Crime Branch, Unit-I, Mumbai.

2. Office to issue notice forthwith.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**