

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2020**

Sandeep Sunil Kumar Lohariya ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

-----

Ms. Vilasini Balsubramanium a/w. Mr. Sanjeev Kadam I.by Ms. Anjali Patil for the applicant.

Ms. Rishi Bhuta for the respondent no.2

Ms. A.S. Pai, Special P.P

-----

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2020.**

**P.C. :**

. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March 2020 at 3.00 p.m.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**